	01-2	5-2001	09/700754
۲۰۲۰۰۱ Form PTO-1595 R			U.S. Department of Commerce
1-31-92	101	593454	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please 10001 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vladimir F?ippov Vitaly Bregman Sergey Shukin Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	iu ure attached orig	2. Name and address of r ABB AB SE-721 83 Västerås SWEDEN	
 3. Nature of conveyance: S Assignment G Change of name Other Execution date: November 23, 2000; November 20, 2 		- Addit'1. name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached □ Yes ⊠ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a 		ecution date of the application	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/700,754	appreation, the ex	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additio	onal numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No.	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Burton A. Amernick, Registration No. 24,852 Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W. 		 Total Number of appl Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3 	lications and patents involved [1]
		 ✓ Fotal ICC (37 CF IC 3.41)	
Washington, D.C. 20036-3425		8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185	
	DO NOT USE T		
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg document. Contract Contract Contra		Date: January 8, 2001	
Burton A. Amernick, Registration No. 24,852		Total n	umber of pages including cover sheet: [3]
2001 MNGUYEN 00000076 220185 09700754		t detach this portion required cover sheet inform	mation to:
581 40.00 CH Mail documents to be	Commissioner	r of Patents and Tradema	
	B	Box Assignments hington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sa document to be recorded, including completing and reviewing the sample U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 20231, and to the Office of Mar Washington, D.C. 20503.	ample cover she time for reviewi e cover sheet. S	eet is estimated to avera ng the document and gath Send comments regarding	this burden estimate to the

PATENT REEL: 011444 FRAME: 0417 Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

FILIPPOV, Vladimir Korchagina str. 15, 11 RU-129278 Moscow RUSSIA BREGMAN, Vitaly Lizy Chaikinoy str. 6, 87 RU-125315 Moscow RUSSIA SHUKIN, Sergey Ryttarvägen 20 SE-612 34 Finspång SWEDEN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ABB AB SE-721 83 Västerås SWEDEN

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

A COMPONENT FOR A GAS TURBINE

which application was:	(a) executed on the(b) filed on thegiven serial No.	day of day of	20 20	, , and
	given conserve.			

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

at Mosscaw 23 **20**.00 Signed at , this day o Inventor(s): Witness: Vladimir Filippov 23 day of Moreh Signed at Moscow , this 20.**00** Witness: Inventor(s): Vitaly Bregman , this 20Finspong day of November 20.00 Signed at ul Wingun Inventor(s): Witness; Sergey Shukin